GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES LANSING



March 5, 2024

Jacqueline Beaudry 301 E. Huron St. 2nd Floor Ann Arbor, MI 48104-8647

Dear Jacqueline:

Congratulations! I am pleased to inform you that on February 8, 2024, the Michigan Historical Commission granted permission to erect a historical marker for Ann Arbor and LGBTQ+ Rights/Ann Arbor and Human Rights, State Site No. 769, Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County.

Next, you will need to approve the final marker text, provide detailed shipping information, and submit payment for the marker. The included documents provide detailed directions for each of those steps. Please be sure to read them carefully and follow the Final Text Checklist.

Your check in the amount of \$4,740 should be made payable to the "State of Michigan" for a large, two-post marker with different text on each side. Once the check and the other required documents are received, the marker will be ordered. Please do not schedule a dedication date until the marker has been delivered.

Again, congratulations on the approval of your marker. We hope you will enjoy and care for your marker following the included directions for many decades to come.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

Sandra Sageser Clark

Director, Michigan History Center

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

clarkss@michigan.gov

(517) 243-4041

Enclosures: Final Marker Text

Michigan Historical Marker Final Text Checklist

Shipping Policy and Requirements Marker Installation Procedures

Caring for Your Michigan Historical Marker